

PTC INDIA FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Registered Office: 7th Floor, Telephone Exchange Building, 8 Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi - 110066, India (CIN: L65999DL2006PLC153373)
Board: +91 11 26737300 / 26737400 Fax: 26737373 / 26737374, Website: www.ptcfinancial.com, E-mail: info@ptcfinancial.com

Statement of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2018

(₹ in lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	
	Unaudited	Unaudited
	30.06.18	30.06.17
1. Income from operations		
(a) Interest income on loan financing	31,383.43	29,955.55
(b) Other income	1,135.85	57.28
Total income (a+b)	32,519.28	30,012.83
2. Expenses		
(a) Finance costs	21,522.14	16,289.22
(b) Employee benefits expenses	364.19	336.20
(c) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	70.68	78.58
(d) Provisions and contingencies (net)	1,711.00	1,423.38
(e) Administrative and other expenses	443.37	829.83
Total expenses (a+b+c+d+e)	24,111.38	18,957.21
3. Profit before tax (1-2)	8,407.90	11,055.62
4. Tax expenses		
(a) Current tax	2,287.51	3,840.68
(b) Deferred tax charge/(benefits)	527.11	(25.11)
Total tax expenses (a+b)	2,814.62	3,815.57
5. Net profit after tax (3-4)	5,593.28	7,240.05
6. Other comprehensive income/(expense) net of tax	4.17	(1.12)
7. Total comprehensive income (5+6)	5,597.45	7,238.93
8. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of the share is ₹ 10 each)	64,228.33	64,228.33
9. Earnings per share in ₹ (not annualised)		
(a) Basic	0.87	1.13
(b) Diluted	0.87	1.13
(c) Face value per equity share	10.00	10.00

NOTES:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 29, 2018. These results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.
- The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ('the Act') read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 from April 01, 2018 and the effective date of such transition is April 01, 2017. Such transition has been carried out from the erstwhile Accounting Standards notified under the Act, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and guidelines issued by the RBI (Collectively referred to as 'the Previous GAAP').
- The Company's main business is to provide finance for energy value chain through investment and lending into such projects. All other activities revolve around the main business. The Company does not have any geographic segments. As such, there are no separate reportable segments as per IND AS 108 on "Segment Reporting" as per section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- As required by paragraph 32 of Ind AS 101, net profit reconciliation between the figures reported under Previous GAAP and Ind AS is as under:

(₹ in lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended
		30.06.2017
		Unaudited
	Net profit after tax as per Previous GAAP (A)	7,920.65
1	Incremental provision on application of expected credit loss model	(655.00)
2	Increase in borrowing cost pursuant to application of effective interest rate method	(68.13)
3	Amortisation of processing fees on loans based on effective interest rate	(52.26)
4	Incremental impact of fair valuation of derivatives	(285.63)
5	Others	1.72
6	Tax effect of above adjustments	378.70
7	Total adjustments (B)	(680.60)
8	Profit after tax as per Ind AS (A+B)	7,240.05
9	Other comprehensive income/(expense) net of tax	(1.12)
10	Total comprehensive income as per Ind AS	7,238.93

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: New Delhi
August 29, 2018

Dr. Ashok Haldia
Managing Director and CEO